

Statement of Resolve June 2, 2017

Envision Charlotte joins other American communities, corporations, institutions, local governments, non-profit organizations and philanthropies in affirming our resolve to move forward in building a sustainable future for generations to come.

Our vision of a sustainable future remains vibrant. Envision Charlotte is unwavering in our commitment to lead Charlotte's progress as a global Smart City, strengthen economic competitiveness, foster environmental sustainability and create positive community impacts.

We will continue to lead in America and around the world. Envision Charlotte and its partners lead the nation and globe in creating innovative public/private plus collaborations that have already increased energy efficiency in our uptown community by 19% and saved \$26 million in utilities costs. We will continue to serve as a hub for innovative progress in alliance with partners, stakeholders and communities in America and around the world.

Our commitment to working collaboratively is resolute. Envision Charlotte believes that the best tomorrows are built on collaborative action today. Together, we will continue to work hard and help create the best future possible envisioned for Charlotte, for North Carolina, for America and for our world. We welcome opportunities to join others in common cause.